α Therm
Alpha Therm GmbH - Your specialist for temperature-limiting
safety components, sensor elements or sensors
Changes and errors excepted
 Alpha Therm GmbH Phone: +49 (0) 6202 / 575688 - 0 08/2020
 Gewerbering 7 Fax: +49 (0) 6202 / 575688 - 10
 68723 Plankstadt E-Mail: sales@alpha-therm.de
 Germany Web: www.alpha-therm.com Page | 1
Organic Thermal Link DF Series 15A Series
Specification
Model
Tf Th Tm Ir Ur
(°C) (°C) (°C) (A) (V) UL
recognized
cUL
recognized VDE PSE CCC
RoHS
REACh
DF50S 50 30 130 15 AC 250 ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ●
DF57S 57 37 130 15 AC 250 ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ●
DF66S 66 42 110 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF72S 72 50 115 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF77S 77 55 120 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF84S 84 60 125 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF91S 91 67 135 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF98S 98 76 140 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF100S 100 78 135 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF104S 104 80 150 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF110S 110 88 140 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF115S 115 95 170 15 AC 250 ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ●
DF119S 119 95 170 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF121S 121 95 170 15 AC 250 ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ●
DF128S 128 106 155 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF132S 132 110 155 15 AC 250 ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ●
DF139S 139 117 170 15 AC 250 ● ● ○ ● ○ ●
DF141S 141 117 171 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF144S 144 120 250 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF152S 152 128 250 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF167S 167 142 250 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ○ ●
DF169S 169 145 300 15 AC 250 ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ●
DF170S 170 146 300 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF179S 179 155 300 15 AC 250 ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ●
DF184S 184 160 300 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF192S 192 162 290 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF216S 216 191 241 15 AC 250 ○ ○ ● ● ● ●
DF222S 222 195 300 15 AC 250 ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ●
DF228S 228 193 300 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF240S 240 200 290 15 AC 250 ● ● ● ● ● ●
DF260S 260 220 350 15 AC 250 ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ●
DF280S 280 230 350 15 AC 250 ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ●
Key Features  Dimensions
 Metal case
 Non-resettable
 High accuracy of function
   temperature
 RoHS & REACH compliant
 Bulk or Tape & Reel packing
L = 25.4±1 (DF_S) or 35±1 (DF_S-L)
10,535 L
Ø
 4
Ø
 1